In accordance  with rule  No. 31(v)  of  ITDC  Conduct,
     Discipline and  Appeal Rule  1978, you  are hereby paid
     three months  pay in  lieu of  notice and  a cheque No.
     089988 dated  18.9.84 drawn on State Bank of India, New
     Delhi, representing  a sum  of Rs.7,950  (Rupees  Seven
     Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty only) is enclosed."
929
State will  depend on  the pleasure or whim of the competent
authority unguided  by any principle or policy. And that the
services of  an employee can be terminated even though there
is no  rational ground  for doing  so, even  arbitrarily  or